construction of a public trail. This easement shall be memorialized with notes on the Final Plans and 
in a separate agreement that shall be recorded with the Final Plans. In addition, Applicant shall pay 
a fee in lieu of the cost to construct the trail in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) 
Dollars.   

13. Applicant shall grant to the Township a 30-foot wide easement along the existing 
private drive that is along the northern edge of the Property in the location depicted in green on the 
attached Easement Exhibit prepared by T & M Associates dated October 8, 2025to accommodate a

[...]

tax shall be no more than $52.00 on each person for each calendar year, irrespective of the number of 
political subdivisions within which person maybe employed. 

§ 1-6. Exemption and refunds. 

A. Exemption. 

Any person whose total earned income and net profits from all sources within the political subdivision is 
less than twelve thousand ($12.000) dollars for any calendar year in which the tax is levied is exempt from 
the payment of the tax for that calendar year. In addition, the following persons are exempt from payment 
of the tax: 

(1) Any person who has served in any war or armed conflict in which the United States was engaged

[...]

(1) A person seeking to claim an exemption from the local services tax may annually file an 
exemption certificate with the political subdivision and with the person's employer affirming 
that the person reasonably expects to receive earned income and net profits from all sources 
within the political subdivision of less than twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) in the calendar 
year for which the exemption certificates is filed. In the event the political subdivision utilizes a 
tax collection officer, it shall provide a copy of the exemption certificate to that officer. The 
exemption certificate shall have attached to it a copy of all the employee's last pay stubs or W-2